
	
	
	
	

Otago	Exercise	Programme	Cascade	Trainers	Directory	
	

ProFouND	(WP5)	has	created	a	network	of	trainers	across	Europe	that	can	provide	evidence	based	
falls	prevention	exercise	to	older	people	and	also	locally	train	new	trainers.	The	following	is	a	list	of	
accredited	trainers	across	Europe.	The	cost	to	train	locally	will	vary,	as	will	the	cost	(or	not)	to	receive	
this	evidence	based	exercise	as	an	older	person.	Please	contact	the	trainer	nearest	to	you	to	find	out	
more.	If	you	are	interested	in	the	history	of	the	training,	visit	the	project	website	-	
http://profound.eu.com/about/wp5-best-practice-exercise-regimen-network-development/		
	
	
Name	 Email	Address	 City	

SWEDEN		

Annica	Nylund	 annica.ny.und@umea.se	 	 Umeå	
Jennie	Löfgren	 jennie.lofgren@vll.se	 Lycksele	
Ove	Andersson	 ove.andersson@skelleftea.se	 Skelleftea	
My	Persson	 my.persson@orkelljunga.se	 Örkelljunga	
Lisa	Engström	 lisa.engstrom@skelleftea.se	 Skellefteå	
Sandra	Eklund	 sandra.eklund@skelleftea.se	 Skellefteå	
Margareta	Svensson	 margareta.eb.svensson@vgregion.se	 Mölndal	
Emma	Bylander	 emma.bylander@helsingborg.se	 Helsingborg	
Sofia	Rahdevi		 sofia.r.rahdevi@vellinge.se	 Vellinge	
Per	Holmberg	 per.holmberg@vll.se									 Skellefteå	
Karina	Sargeus	 karina.sargeus@burlov.se	 Arlöv	
Anna-Karin	Igeklint	 Anna-Karin.Igeklint@engelholm.se	 Hälsa,	Ängelholm	
Marlene	Sandlund	 marlene.sandlund@umu.se	 Umeå	
Magnus	Lindh-Rengifo	 magnus-lindh-rengifo@lomma.se	 Lomma	municipality	
Anna	Novemyr	 anna.novemyr@umea.se	 Umeå	
Per	Tallmar	 p.tallmar@halsomedicinsktcenter.se	 Lomma	
Petra	Pohl	 Petra.pohl@liu.se	 Linköping	
Camilla	Jönsson-Steen	 camilla.jonsson-steen@kavlinge.se	 Kävlinge	
Ameli	Persson	 Ameli.persson@engelholm.se	 Ängelholm	
Helena	Karlsson	 helena.karlsson@bastad.se		 Båstad	
Jessica	Bohm	 	 jessica.p.bohm@malmo.se	 	 Malmö	
John	Svensson	 john.svensson@malmo.se	 Malmö	

NORWAY		

Sylvi	Sand	 sylvi.sand@trondheim.kommune.no	 Trondheim		
Elin	Simonsen	 elin.simonsen@trondheim.kommune.no	 Trondheim		
Kathrine	Mørch	Meyer	 Kathrine.Morch.Meyer@oppegård.komm

une.no	
Oppegård	

Camilla	Sundsbak	 camilla.sundsbak@live.no	 Oppegård	
Kjersti	Buanes	 kjersti.buanes@stavanger.kommune.no	 Stavanger	
Siv	Lutro	Kvalnes	 SivLutro.Kvalnes@bergen.kommune.no	 Bergen	
Mette	Cogorno	 Mette.Cogorno@bergen.kommune.no	 Bergen	
Anita	Brekke	Røed	 Anita.Roed@bergen.kommune.no	 Bergen	
Liv	Faksvåg	Hektoen	 Liv.Hektoen@hioa.no	 Oslo	
Grethe	Oksholen	 grethe.oksholen@bamble.kommune.no	 Bamble	



GERMANY		

Karin	Kampe	 Karin.Kampe@rbk.de	 Stuttgart	
Ellen	Freiberger	 ellen.freiberger@fau.de	 Nürnberg	
Stephanie	Lurz	 stephanie.lurz@web.de		 Oldenburg	
Katja	Richter	 richters.kati@gmx.de	 Hildesheim	
Lena	Dasenbrock	 lena.dasenbrock@googlemail.com	 Oldenburg	
Susanne	Schulz	 susanne.schulz8@gmx.de	 Würzburg							
Carolin	Barz		 carolinbarz@gmx.de	 Stuttgart	

SWITZERLAND		

Marianne	Kölbener	 mkoelb@bluewin.ch	 St.	Gallen	
Roland	Deininger	 	 Roland.Deininger@geriatrie-sg.ch	 St.	Gallen	
Katja	Bruggmann	 Katja.Bruggmann@waid.zuerich.ch	 Zurich	

AUSTRIA		

Christiane	Feuerstein	 christiane.feuerstein@drehpunkt.at	 Vorarlberg		
Martina	Geroe	 mksw@gmx.net	 Vienna	

GREECE		

Kostas	Loulianos	 lampadistis@hotmail.com	 Nicosia,	Cyprus	
Vasileios	Gouglidis	 vgouglid@gmail.com	 Thessaloniki		
Vasiliki	Sakellari	 vsakellari@teilam.gr	 Lamia	
Panagiotis	Trigkas	 trigkas@teilam.gr	 Lamia	
Athanasios	Mandilaris	 mandilaris@yahoo.gr	 Lamia	
Aspasia	Karali	 aspaka0602@yahoo.com	 Athens	 	
Christos	Komissopoulos	 nrcck@yahoo.com	 Athens	
George	Kosmidis	 gkosmidis77@yahoo.gr	 Athens	
Efstathia	Vlachou	 efstathiavlachou@hotmail.com	 Athens	
Konstantina	Vasileiadi		 konvasi@gmail.com	 Aigion,	Patras	
Asimakis	Kanellopoulos	 akanellopoulos@teilam.gr	 Athens	

SPAIN		

Ana	Lista	Paz		 analistapaz@gmail.com	 A	Coruña	(Galicia)	
Mª	Ángeles	Cardero	Durán	 fisio_m.angeles83@hotmail.com	 Extremadura-	Badajoz	
Javier	Aguilera	Santacruz	 info@fisioterapiasantacruz.com;	

aguilera.javier@gmail.com	
Seville		

Francisco	Rodriguez	
Jimenez	

fisiopak@hotmail.com	 Cartagena,	Murcia	

Maria	Lopez	Bris	 mlbris14@hotmail.com	 Toledo	&	Madrid	
Yolanda	Marcen	Román	 yomarce@telefonica.net	 Zaragoza	
Ana	Beatriz	Bays	 ana.b.bays@gmail.com	 Tudela	(Navarra)	
Vanesa	Gonzalez	 vgtemplado@hotmail.com	 Irun,	Guipúzcoa	
Eva	Ponga	Gallo	 evaponga77@hotmail.com	 Vizcaya,	Bilbao	(Basq	Country)	
Lidia	J.	Muñoz	López	 susilidi@hotmail.com	 Las	Palmas	de	Gran	Canaria	
Shaila	Díaz	 aliahs1979@hotmail.com	 San	Cristóbal	de	La	Laguna	

(Tenerife,	Canary	Islands)	
Pat	Vidal	 pat.vidal.marti@gmail.com	 Barcelona	
José	Ramón	Saiz	Llamosas	 jsaizl@saludcastillayleon.es	 Valladolid	
Esperanza	Macarena	Díaz	
Soto	 	 	

emacads@hotmail.com	 Madrid	

Angelica	Sole	 angelica.sole@gmail.com	 Barcelona	
Tomás	Alía	
	

aliasaguilo@gmail.com	 Palma	de	Mallorca	(Balearic	
islands)	



Lucia	Mendez	 l.mendez.terrazas@gmail.com	 Logroño	
Jose	Enrique	Benitez	 vocalcr@colegiofisio-clm.org	 Ciudad	Real-Castilla	La	

Mancha	
Alejandro	Treceño	López	 alex.trece.lopez@hotmail.com	 Madrid	

HUNGARY		

Judit	Plachy		 plachy.judit@gmail.com	 Eger,	Heves	
Katalin	Hermann	Aszalósné	 katahermann@gmail.com	 Budapest	
Márta	Hock	 info@hockmarta.hu;	

hock.marta@etk.pte.hu	
Pécs	

Judit	Kammerer	 Kammerer.judit@gmail.com	 Budapest	
Éva	Vikor	 evavikor80@gmail.com	 Budapest	
Agnes	Kőszegvári	 Koszegvari.agnes@gmail.com	 Budapest	
Ágnes	Kiss	 kissagnes74@gmail.com	 Budapest	
Luca	Csanyi	 csanyi.luca@gmail.com	 Budapest	
Éva	Kovács	 kovacs-	eva@chello.hu	 Budapest	
Villányiné	Váry	Szilvia	 vszilvi@vpali.hu	 Budapest	
Valéria	Mészáros	 meszaroslaszlone@t-online.hu	 Budapest	
Mayer	Richárdné	(Panni)	 mayer.panni@gmail.com	 Érd	

NETHERLANDS		

Anieta	Slagmolen	 anietaslagmolen@gmail.com	
A.Slagmolen@interzorg.nl		

Bunne	

Lieane	Strating	 L.Strating@interzorg.nl	 Assen	
Marjolein	Kuijt	 m.kuijt@vphg.nl	 Bussum	(het	Gooi)	
Mariska	van	Vugt	 mariska.vanvugt@hu.nl	 Utrecht	
J.C	(Hans)	Drenth	 j.c.drenth@pl.hanze.nl		 Drachten	
Mieke	Koning-	van	Zuilen	 mieke.koning-vanzuilen@hu.nl	 Culemborg	
Ingrid	Hofman	 ingrid.hofman@gmail.com	 Heerlen 
Ina	Bettman	 ina.bettman@hu.nl	 Utrecht	
Karen	de	Jong-Blox	 karenblox@hotmail.com	 Eersel	

ITALY		

Claudia	Biricolti	 cbirico@alice.it	 Firenze		
Elisa	Buonandi	 elisabuonandi@gmail.com	 Firenze		
Francesco	Ferrarello	 fferrarello@usl4.toscana.it		

franc.ferrarello@gmail.com		
Vernio	

Stefania	Marchi	 stefany14@alice.it	
s.marchi@usl7.toscana.it	

Siena,	Tuscany	

Concettina	Ruiz		 	 tinaruiz@studiobiocromo.it	 Ancona	
Roberta	Alfaroli	 r.alfaroli@usl11.toscana.it	 Empoli	
Virginia	Nucida	 virginia_nucida@yahoo.it	 San	Miniato	
Milo	Righetti	 bigio79@yahoo.it	 Firenze		
Gennaro	Voccia	 gen.voccia@gmail.com	 Lucca,	Toscana	
Serena	Barsotti	 serena.barsotti@alice.it		 Lucca	
Angelo	Vecchione	 angelovecchione1982@libero.it	 Ancona	
Anna	Cibelli	 anna.fisio@libero.it	 Ancona		
Cinzia	Castellani	 zia.ci@hotmail.it	 Marina	di	Montemarciano	

(Ancona)	
Barbara	Tramontana		 claudbarbar@tiscali.it	 Monte	San	Pietrangeli	(Fermo)	
Gianluca	Federighi	 gianluca.federighi@asf.toscana.it			

gianlucafederighi@msn.com	
Firenze		

	


